

Information Governance Team

Postal Address: Coventry City Council PO Box 15 Council House Coventry CV1 5RR

www.coventry.gov.uk

E-mail: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

Phone: 024 7697 5408

23 September 2022

Dear Sir/Madam

Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) Request ID: FOI452868068

Thank you for your request for information relating to Management of Corporate Property and Asset Information.

You have requested the following information:

- 1. If any, which software solution(s) are used to manage your corporate property/assets, ownerships and occupations, lease agreements and facilities management (CAFM), and who are your current provider(s)?
- FSI Concept: Evolution, Reach and Connect Modules for repairs and maintenance. management and compliance. (Now owned by MRI so MRI Evolution).
- QubePM: Commercial Property Management (Now owned by MRI).
- AMD: In house database for all property ownership.
- Vision: Asbestos Management (Assets & Compliance Managed Services Limited (ACMS UK)).
- SystemsLink: Energy Management.

2. What is the start date and duration of the contract(s)?

- FSI Concept: Start date: 15 October 2020 expires: 14 October 2024.
- QubePM: Start date: 1 April 2021 expires: 31/03/2024
- Vision: Start date: 1 September 2021 expires: 30 June2023
- SystemsLink: Start Date: 1 October 2021 expires: 30 September 2022

3. Is there an extension clause in the contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?

FSI Concept: NoQubePM: No

- Vision: Yes, there is an option to extend annual up to 30 June 2028.

- SystemsLink: There is a rolling 12-month arrangement.

4. Has a decision been made yet on whether the contract(s) will be extended or renewed?

FSI Concept: Not applicable.QubePM: Not applicable.Vision: Not applicable.SystemsLink: No decision.

5. What is the annual value of the contract(s)?

- FSI Concept: £36k - QubePM: £50.8 - Vision: £7.5k

- SystemsLink - £2.5k

6. What is the total contract value of each contract?

FSI Concept: £215kQubePM: £152kVision: £61.7kSystemsLink: £2.5k

7. How was the contract(s) procured, e.g., framework/tender?

- FSI Concept: G-Cloud 11.

- QubePM: Under PCR threshold award.

- Vision: Via quotations.

- SystemsLink: Quotation process.

8. Who is the senior officer responsible for these systems?

- FSI Concept: CCC Repairs & Maintenance Commercial Manager

- QubePM: CCC Corporate Property Information Manager and Commercial Property
- AMD: CCC Corporate Property Information Manager
- Vision: CCC Senior Asbestos Officer
- SystemsLink: CCC Energy Manager

The supply of information in response to a FOI/EIR request does not confer an automatic right to re-use the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of private study and non-commercial research without requiring further permission. Similarly, information supplied can also be re-used for the purposes of news reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please

contact us if you wish to use the information for any other purpose.

For information, we publish a variety of information such as: <u>FOI/EIR Disclosure Log</u>, <u>Publication Scheme</u>, <u>Facts about Coventry</u> and <u>Open Data</u> that you may find of useful if you are looking for information in the future.

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our response. Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of our response to your original request – email: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

If you are unhappy with the outcome of our review, you can write to the Information Commissioner, who can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF or email icocasework@ico.org.uk.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in your response.

Yours faithfully

Information Governance